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Area Primary Staff Email Address Back-up Staff Email Address2
Adoption (juvenile) Jeff Bercovitz jeff.bercovitz@courts.in.gov Angela Reid-Brown angela.reid-brown@courts.in.gov
Adoption (probate) Mindy Pickett melinda.pickett@courts.in.gov Michelle Goodman michelle.goodman@courts.in.gov
Alternative Dispute Resolution Plans Mike Commons michael.commons@courts.in.gov
Americans with Disability Act (ADA) Heather Falks heather.falks@courts.in.gov
Annual judicial service report questions Jeff Wiese jeffrey.wiese@courts.in.gov
Case numbers Rich Payne richard.payne@courts.in.gov
Case transfer/venue Rich Payne richard.payne@courts.in.gov Jeff Wiese jeffrey.wiese@courts.in.gov
Case types Rich Payne richard.payne@courts.in.gov Jeff Wiese jeffrey.wiese@courts.in.gov

Caseload allocation plans - statistics and numbers Jim Diller jim.diller@courts.in.gov

Caseload allocation plans - local court rule changes Michelle Goodman michelle.goodman@courts.in.gov Mindy Pickett melinda.pickett@courts.in.gov

Child support guidelines Jeff Bercovitz jeff.bercovitz@courts.in.gov Mike Commons michael.commons@courts.in.gov
Children, Commission on Improving the Status of;  
Committees: safety and services/ DCS 
oversight/mental health and substance 
abuse/education/data

Julie Whitman julie.whitman@courts.in.gov

City and town court Michelle Goodman michelle.goodman@courts.in.gov Rich Payne richard.payne@courts.in.gov
Civil appellate Procedure Clerk's Office
Civil jury instructions Amanda Wishin amanda.wishin@courts.in.gov Rich Payne richard.payne@courts.in.gov

Civil law Amanda Wishin amanda.wishin@courts.in.gov
Jenny Bauer, Rich 
Payne, Diane Mains

jennifer.bauer@courts.in.gov  
richard.payne@courts.in.gov  
diane.mains@courts.in.gov

Collection of court costs/fees Rich Payne richard.payne@courts.in.gov Jeff Wiese jeffrey.wiese@courts.in.gov
Commercial Courts Amanda Wishin amanda.wishin@courts.in.gov
Complex motion pilot project Amanda Wishin amanda.wishin@courts.in.gov

Community Supervision Education/Training Michelle Henkle & Chad Long
michelle.henkle@courts.in.gov;  
chad.long@courts.in.gov

Teri Simmons teri.simmons@courts.in.gov

Community Supervision Directory/Staff updates Caitlin Rice caitlin.rice@courts.in.gov Chad Long chad.long@courts.in.gov

Contracts Diane Mains diane.mains@courts..gov Aaron Johnson aaron.johnson@courts.in.gov

COOP and disaster preparedness
Amanda Fryman; Tom Jones (court and 
clerk records questions)

amanda.fryman@courts.in.gov  
tom.jones@courts.in.gov

Court alcohol and drug programs
Jamie Bergacs (certification); Diane 
Mains (legal)

jamie.bergacs@courts.in.gov  
diane.mains@courts.in.gov

Angie Hensley-Langrel angie.hensley@courts.in.gov

Court alcohol and drug programs - Staff 
Orientation/CSAMS Exam

Catherine Bowie catherine.bowie@courts.in.gov Teri Simmons teri.simmons@courts.in.gov

Court case filing statistics Jim Diller jim.diller@courts.in.gov Jeff Wiese jeffrey.wiese@courts.in.gov
Court expenditure statistics Jim Diller jim.diller@courts.in.gov Jeff Wiese jeffrey.wiese@courts.in.gov

Court fees Michelle Goodman, Diane Mains michelle.goodman@courts.in.gov Rich Payne, Jeff Wiese
richard.payne@courts.in.gov  
jeffrey.wiese@courts.in.gov

Court records - confidentiality Rich Payne; richard.payne@courts.in.gov Jeff Wiese
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Court records - destruction, retention, security, 
storage

Tom Jones tom.jones@courts.in.gov

Court records - juvenile Jeff Bercovitz jeff.bercovitz@courts.in.gov

Court records - public access Rich Payne richard.payne@courts.in.gov
Jenny Bauer, Jeff 
Wiese

jennifer.bauer@courts.in.gov  
jeffrey.wiese@courts.in.gov

Court records - requests for bulk/compiled data Rich Payne richard.payne@courts.in.gov Jeff Wiese jeffrey.wiese@courts.in.gov

Court reporter questions Rich Payne richard.payne@courts.in.gov
Court revenue statistics Jim Diller jim.diller@courts.in.gov Jeff Wiese jeffrey.wiese@courts.in.gov
Court security Amanda Wishin amanda.wishin@courts.in.gov
Court Staff Training (clerk, reporter, bailiff, 
administrator)

Paige Newland;  Kristyn Hill
paige.newland@courts.in.gov; 
kristyn.hill@courts.in.gov

Court Times OCEO
Criminal appellate cases Henry Flores henry.flores@courts.in.gov
Criminal appellate procedure Clerk's Office
Criminal jury instructions Henry Flores henry.flores@courts.in.gov Rich Payne richard.payne@courts.in.gov

Criminal law Henry Flores henry.flores@courts.in.gov
Jenny Bauer, Rich 
Payne, Diane Mains, 
Ruth Reichard

jennifer.bauer@courts.in.gov  
richard.payne@courts.in.gov  
diane.mains@courts.in.gov  
ruth.reichard@courts.in.gov

Discipline - attorney
Alexis Holland (general public 
inquiries); Robert Mrzlack (judges or 
within court administration)

alexis.holland@courts.in.gov;  
robert.mrzlack@courts.in.gov

Chuck Kidd (judges or 
within court 
administration)

charles.kidd@courts.in.gov

Discipline - judicial 
general public inquiries:  317-232-
4706;  Adrienne Meiring (judges and 
attorneys)

adrienne.meiring@courts.in.gov

Disproportionate minority contact definition Jeff Bercovitz jeff.bercovitz@courts.in.gov Nancy Wever nancy.wever@courts.in.gov
Domestic violence Melissa Arvin melissa.arvin@courts.in.gov
Elder abuse Erica Costello erica.costello@courts.in.gov
Employment law Heather Falks heather.falks@courts.in.gov Aaron Johnson aaron.johnson@courts.in.gov
Expungement - criminal records Henry Flores henry.flores@courts.in.gov Jeff Wiese jeffrey.wiese@courts.in.gov
Ethics - judicial Adrienne Meiring adrienne.meiring@courts.in.gov Marcus McGhee marcus.mcghee@courts.in.gov
Ethics - staff Diane Mains diane.mains@courts.in.gov
Expungement - juvenile records Legal Support:  317-232-1313
Failure to Rule on Motion/Delay of Judgment (TR 
53.1 and 53.2)

Aaron Johnson aaron.johnson@courts.in.gov

Family law - Domestic relations generally Jeff Bercovitz jeff.bercovitz@courts.in.gov Mike Commons michael.commons@courts.in.gov
GAL/CASA Leslie Dunn leslie.dunn@courts.in.gov Teresa Lyles
Guardianship (benchbook) Mindy Pickett melinda.pickett@courts.in.gov Michelle Goodman michelle.goodman@courts.in.gov
Guardianship (adults)(VASIA) Erica Costello erica.costello@courts.in.gov
Guardianship (juvenile) Leslie Dunn leslie.dunn@courts.in.gov Teresa Lyles teresa.lyles@courts.in.gov
Human Trafficking Melissa Arvin melissa.arvin@courts.in.gov
ICLEO/Pre-law diversity Kendra Key kendra.key@courts.in.gov
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Interpreter issues/Limited English Proficiency Lun Pieper lun.pieper@courts.in.gov

Interstate Compact for Probation Nita Wright nita.wright@courts.in.gov Angie Hensley-Langrel angie.hensley@courts.in.gov

Interstate rendition (extradition, Interstate 
Agreement on Detatiners, writs of habeas corpus ad 
prosequendum)

Henry Flores henry.flores@courts.in.gov

Judge, Change of (civil or criminal)(TR 76 and TR79) Aaron Johnson
aaron.johnson@courts.in.gov

Judge, Pro Tempore (TR 63) Heather Falks heather.falks@courts.in.gov
Judge, Senior (AR 5(B)) Heather Falks heather.falks@courts.in.gov

Judicial Officer Education/Training Ashley Moise & Ruth Reichard
ashley.moise@courts.in.gov;  
ruth.reichard@courts.in.gov

Judicial Officer Scholarship Program Ashley Moise ashley.moise@courts.in.gov
Judgment docket book Jeff Wiese jeffrey.wiese@courts.in.gov
Judicial Director - address/email change Jenny Kidwell jenny.kidwell@courts.in.gov
Jury Management Michelle Goodman michelle.goodman@courts.in.gov
Juvenile appellate cases Jeff Bercovitz jeff.bercovitz@courts.in.gov

Juvenile Detention Alternative Initiative (JDAI) Nancy Wever nancy.wever@courts.in.gov Tashi Teuschler tashi.teuschler@courts.in.gov

Juvenile law: CHINS, delinquency, status Jeff Bercovitz & Mindy Pickett jeff.bercovitz@courts.in.gov
Angela Reid-Brown, 
Leslie Dunn, Mike 
Commons

angela.reid-brown@courts.in.gov,  
leslie.dunn@courts.in.gov, 
michael.commons@courts.in.gov

Landlord/Tenant Settlement Conferences Mike Commons michael.commons@courts.in.gov Michelle Goodman michelle.goodman@courts.in.gov
Lawsuits against the Court Aaron Johnson aaron.johnson@courts.in.gov
Legal Aid (civil) Coalition for Court Access www.indianalegalhelp.org
Lexis/Nexis Account Mary Kronoshek mary.kronoshek@courts.in.gov
Local court rules Michelle Goodman michelle.goodman@courts.in.gov Mindy Pickett melinda.pickett@courts.in.gov

Mark Your Calendar - Training Dates
Find the latest data on the web for 
both Judges & Community Supervision

Marriage License E-file system Angela James angela.james@courts.in.gov Jill Russell jill.russell@courts.in.gov
Mortgage Foreclosure Mike Commons michael.commons@courts.in.gov
Municipal Ordinance Violation Bureaus Jeff Wiese jeffrey.wiese@courts.in.gov
No contact orders Jeff Bercovitz jeff.bercovitz@courts.in.gov
Parenting time guidelines Jeff Bercovitz jeff.bercovitz@courts.in.gov Mike Commons michael.commons@courts.in.gov
Paternity Mike Commons michael.commons@courts.in.gov  Jeff Bercovitz jeff.bercovitz@courts.in.gov
Posting court records on internet (TR 77(K)) Jeff Wiese jeffrey.wiese@courts.in.gov

Pretrial Certification
Jamie Bergacs (certification)                            
Diane Mains (legal)

jamie.bergacs@courts.in.gov  
diane.mains@courts.in.gov

Angie Hensley-Langrel angie.hensley@courts.in.gov

Pretrial Orientation Chad Long chad.long@courts.in.gov Catherine Bowie catherine.bowie@courts.in.gov
Pro bono information Legal Support:  317-232-1313
Pro se/self-represented litigant inquiries https://indianalegalhelp.org/  
Probate - wills, trusts, estates Mindy Pickett melinda.pickett@courts.in.gov Michelle Goodman michelle.goodman.@courts.in.gov
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Probation Jennifer Bauer jennifer.bauer@courts.in.gov
Michelle Goodman, 
Diane Mains

michelle.goodman.@courts.in.gov

Probation Officer Exam/Certification/Orientation Jennifer Weaver jennifer.weaver@courts.in.gov

Problem-solving courts
Jamie Bergacs (certification)                            
Diane Mains (legal)

jamie.bergacs@courts.in.gov  
diane.mains@courts.in.gov

Angie Hensley-Langrel angie.hensley@courts.in.gov

Problem-Solving Courts Staff Orientation Michelle Henkle michelle.henkle@courts.in.gov Teri Simmons teri.simmons@courts.in.gov
Protection orders Melissa Arvin melissa.arvin@courts.in.gov Ruth Reichard ruth.reichard@courts.in.gov
Race and Gender Fairness Lun Pieper lun.pieper@courts.in.gov

Risk Assessment Michelle Henkle & Chad Long
michelle.henkle@courts.in.gov;  
chad.long@courts.in.gov

Teri Simmons teri.simmons@courts.in.gov

Risk Assessment Recertification Michelle Henkle & Chad Long
michelle.henkle@courts.in.gov;  
chad.long@courts.in.gov

Teri Simmons teri.simmons@courts.in.gov

Senior Judges Heather Falks heather.falks@courts.in.gov
Small Claims Mindy Pickett melinda.pickett@courts.in.gov Michelle Goodman michelle.goodman@courts.in.gov
Special Judges Aaron Johnson aaron.johnson@courts.in.gov

Termination of parental rights Jeff Bercovitz, Mindy Pickett
jeff.bercovitz@courts.in.gov  
melinda.pickett@courts.in.gov

Angela Reid-Brown, 
Leslie Dunn

angela.reid-brown@courts.in.gov  
leslie.dunn@courts.in.gov

Traffic - infractions and misdemeanors Mindy Pickett melinda.pickett@courts.in.gov Michelle Goodman michelle.goodman@courts.in.gov
Trial de novo Jeff Wiese jeffrey.wiese@courts.in.gov Rich Payne richard.payne@courts.in.gov
Trial procedure rules Amanda Wishin amanda.wishin@courts.in.gov
Weighted caseload study Jeff Bercovitz jeff.bercovitz@courts.in.gov Jim Diller jim.diller@courts.in.gov
Wire tap reports Jeff Wiese jeffrey.wiese@courts.in.gov

Workplace Violence Restraining Orders (WVRO) Jeff Bercovitz jeff.bercovitz@courts.in.gov Ruth Reichard ruth.reichard@courts.in.gov
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